10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

JACKIEJO LOPEZ AND EDWARD MILLER,

527 Flynn Avenue

Redwood City, Ca 94063

Office: (925)478-7917

Fax :(925)478-7918

Email : jackiejolopez@gmail.com
info@jackiejoflowers.com

IN PRO PER

ENDORSEP FILED
SAN MATEQ COUNTY

JAN 11 2013

Clerk of the Superior Court

Rebsccs Kill
By e

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

JACKIEJO LOPEZ, EDWARD MILLER,

TENANTS OF 415 GRAND AVENUE

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
Plaintiffs,

vs.

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO POLICE
DEPARTMENT, CITY OF SOUTH SAN
FRANCISCO, OFFICER M. SADIKI, OFFICER

DANIEL GIL, JASON PFARR, JOSHUA

CABILLO, JONI LEE, MICHAEL MASSONI in-

his official capacity as CHIEF OF
POLICE, AND DOES 1-10

Defendants

e e e e e e e e e —

Case No.:

Q¥ 5190864

COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES
$10,000,000 DOLLARS

1.

2.

Y Ul i W

[eelEN|

Violation of US Code Section
1983

Wrongful Deprivation of
Property

. Abuse of Police Power

. Due Process

. Impairment of Contract
. Violation of California

Civil Code Section 51.7

. Police Eviction
. Wrongful Eviction

JURY TRIAT DEMANDED

-1 -

COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES




EIGTH CAUSE OF ACTION

Wrongful Eviction

44. Plaintiffs re-allege and incorporate by reference herein

paragraphs 1 through 43 of this Complaint.

45. The wrongful actions of the Defendants, as set forth herein
above, constituted a wrongful eviction in violation of

California common law.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PRAYER FOR DAMAGES
WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs pray judgment against Defendants as
follows:
1. For nominal and consequential damages;
2. For general damages;
3. For special damages;
4. For punitive damages;
5. For costs of suit and attorney fees herein incurred; and
6. For such other and further relief as the Court may deem
proper.
DATED: January 10, 2013 Respectfully submitted,
f |
LS\
Ji&é@o L,OPEZ, ﬂn‘i@o per
0l
EDQ%RD MILLER, in pro per

- 12 -
COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES




