1 2 3	JACKIEJO LOPEZ AND EDWARD MILLER 527 Flynn Avenue Redwood City, Ca 94063 Office: (925) 478-7917 Fax : (925) 478-7918	ENDORSED FILED SAN MATEO COUNTY
3	Email: jackiejolopez@gmail.com info@jackiejoflowers.com	
5	Intograckiejoliowers.com	Clerk of the Superior Court  By Rebecca Krill
6		DEPUTY CLERK
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
8	FOR THE COU	NTY OF SAN MATEO
9		
10		
11		CIV 519064
12	JACKIEJO LOPEZ, EDWARD MILLER,	)
13	TENANTS OF 415 GRAND AVENUE	) COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES ) \$10,000,000 DOLLARS
14	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO	) 1. Violation of US Code Section
15	Plaintiffs,	) 1983 ) 2. Wrongful Deprivation of
16	vs.	Property  3. Abuse of Police Power
17	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO POLICE	<ol> <li>Due Process</li> <li>Impairment of Contract</li> </ol>
18	DEPARTMENT, CITY OF SOUTH SAN	6. Violation of California Civil Code Section 51.7
19	FRANCISCO, OFFICER M. SADIKI, OFFICER	7. Police Eviction 8. Wrongful Eviction
20	DANIEL GIL, JASON PFARR, JOSHUA	JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
21	CABILLO, JONI LEE, MICHAEL MASSONI in	
22	his official capacity as CHIEF OF	
23	POLICE, AND DOES 1-10	
24	Defendants	
25		
26		
27		
28		

2.7

28

## EIGTH CAUSE OF ACTION

Wrongful Eviction

- 44. Plaintiffs re-allege and incorporate by reference herein paragraphs 1 through 43 of this Complaint.
- 45. The wrongful actions of the Defendants, as set forth herein above, constituted a wrongful eviction in violation of California common law.

## PRAYER FOR DAMAGES

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs pray judgment against Defendants as follows:

- 1. For nominal and consequential damages;
- 2. For general damages;
- 3. For special damages;
- 4. For punitive damages;
- 5. For costs of suit and attorney fees herein incurred; and
- 6. For such other and further relief as the Court may deem proper.

DATED: January 10, 2013 Respectfully submitted,

JACKIEJO LOPEZ

EDWARD MILLER, in pro per

COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES